2017036730 00166FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00
STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$304.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 09/14/2017 03:19:43 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: OLIVIA DOYLE ASST

BK: RE 3367 PG: 4291 - 4293

Excise Tax: 304.00	GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
Parcel Identifier No. 6816-01-4423.000 Verified by By:	County on theday of, 20
Mail/Box to: Grantees at address below	
This instrument was prepared by: Bunch & Associates, PLI	LC, 3411 Healy Drive Suite C, Winston Salem, NC 27103
Brief description for the Index: LOT #9, BLK DD, Sher	rwood Forest
THIS DEED made this 14th day of Septemb	per, 20 <u>17</u> by and between
GRANTOR I Buy Houses, LLC 641 Sun Meadows Drive Kernersville, NC 27284 Enter in appropriate block for each Grantor and Grantee: recorporation or partnership.	GRANTEE Sheryl Lee Monks, unmarried 1311 N. Peace Haven Road Winston-Salem, NC 27104 name, mailing address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g.
	include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include by context.
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration	ion paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in the Township, Forsyth County, North Carolina
See attached Exhibit A.	
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Gran	ntor by instrument recorded in Book 3345 page 200
	des or X does not include the primary residence of a Grantor.
A map showing the above described property is recorded in NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1/1/2010 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association	

Submitted electronically by "Bunch & Associates" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions: Ad valorem tax; Restrictive covenants recorded in Book 665, Page 387, Forsyth County Registry.

Easements and Restrictions of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

I Buy Houses, LLC	(SEAL)
(Entity Name)	Drint/Tyrna Names
By: Chistopher Shinin Coffeet Mb	, ,
Print/Type Name & Title: Christopher Shannon Vajgert,	/ / (SEAL) Print/Type Name:
	Timo Type Ivanie.
By:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
Ву:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
State of County or City of	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of _	and State aforesaid, certify that
calconvoled and the discoveration of the formation in the state of the	personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the puseal this day of, 20	urposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or
scar uns, 20	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
State of North Carolina - County or City of Forsyth	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of Formation of the County of City of Formation of the County of City of Formation of the County of Formation of the County of Formation of the County of City of Formation of City of	orsyth and State aforesaid, certify that
Christopher Shannon Vajgert persor	nally came before me this day and acknowledged that _he is the
Member/Manager of I Buy Houses, LLC	, a North Carolina or
corporation/limited liability company/general partnership/limited par duly given and as the act of such entity, _he signed the foregoing in	rtnership (strike through the inapplicable), and that by authority
my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this 14th day of Septe	istrument in its name on its behalfas its act and deed. Witness
sum and the troutal stamp of scal, this true day of septe	1000 , 2017.
S/s /s so supply the	BUNN
My Commission Expires: 3/9/2020	Kalph K. Bunch Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	., , ,,
State of County or City of The undersimed Notons Public of the County	116-61
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County of City of	and State aforesaid, certify that
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this day.of CO	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
witness my hand and Notarial stamp of sear, this day, or 'CO	20
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name

Exhibit A

BEGINNING at a point in the Southern line of Peace Haven Road, Northeastern corner of Lot #8; and running thence Eastwardly along the Southern line of Peach Haven Road, a distance of 125 feet to a point, the Northwestern corner of Lot #10, running thence Westwardly a distance of 125 feet to a point, the Southeastern corner of Lot#8, running thence Northwardly along the Eastern line of Lot #8 a distance of 200 feet to the point and place of Beginning.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot #9, Block DD, as shown in Plat Book 16, page 126, Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, which plat is entitled "Sherwood Forest, Section 6" dated February 1953, and made by Virgil W. Joyce Mapping Company